96323823

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No. 342729-3 Name Dennis Wagner Belinda Magat

DEFT-01 RECORDING

\$25,50

. T#0014 TRAN 4614 04/30/96 13:48:00

\$7231 \$ JW x-96-323823

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

After Recording Mail to DENNIS WACNER, BELINDA MAGAT 6530 W IRVING PARK ROAD CHICAGO IL 60634

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by DENNIS WAGNER, A BACHELOR AND BELINDA MAGAT, A SPINSTER

as Mortgagor, and recorded on 05-19-93 as document number 93379717 in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, and assigned to LaSalle Talman Bank FSB by assignment dated N/A and recorded as document number N/A the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit:

ATGF - Pro-OPTION Dept. 29 S. LaSalle, 5th Phoor Chicago, 1L 60603

Legal description enclosed herewith

Commonly known as 6530 W Irving Park Roa, Chicago IL 60634

13・18・409・419 PIN Number 00000000000000

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority to Release said mortgage either as original mortgagee, as successor in interest to the original mortgagee, or as attorney in fact under a duly recorded power of attorney.

Dated October 11, 1995

LaSalle Talman Bank FSB

 A_{A}

Loan Servicing Officer

RE201 010 G27

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

FORM RG.300-9454 JAN 95

75

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

SATISFACTION OF **MORTGAGE**

LOAN NUMBER: 342729-3 MORTGAGOR: WAGNER

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. 207 IN MERRIMAC SQUARE CONDOMINIUM III AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS I AND 4 'N PONTARELLI SUBDIVISION OF MERRIMAC SQUARE, A PART OF THE FRACTIONAL SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13,-EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

WHICH SURVEY IS AT COHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1992 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10346 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93337398 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY).

PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BLNCFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, ALONG AND UPON THE LAND, AS SET FORTH BELOW. AND FURTHER DELINEATED IN EXHIBIT "A" OF DOCUMENT NUMBER 92607113, FOR DRIVEWAYS, WALKWAYS, COMMON PARKING AND PARK AREAS AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COMMON EASEMENTS AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 7, 1992 AND RECORDED AUGUST 14, 1992 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 92607113 BY AND AMONG PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1992 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10345, PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 5, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10176 AND PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1992 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10346.

PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE NO. P-5 AND STORAGE SPACE NO. S-7, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID. RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93337398.

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

FORM NO:380-9454 JAN 95

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

1

Loan Number 342729-3 Name Dennis Wagner Belinda Magat

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

SS.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument are personally known to me to be a duly eathorized officer of LaSalle Talman Bank, and that they appeared before me this day in person acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument in writing, as a duly authorized officer of the said Corporation and caused the Corporate Seal of said Corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said Corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial scal October 11, 1995

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
WANDA I, RIVERA
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 2/19/97

PREPARED BY:

Doreen Barbieri

LaSalle Talman Home nortgage Corporation 4242 N. Harlem Avenue

Norridge, Illinois 60634

RE203 008 G27

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

FORM NO:300-8454 JAN 95

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office